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Category Name and Business 

Title 

Business Name and 

Address 

Phone 

Number 

Email Address Term 

Business, Chair 

Executive Committee 

Deborah Collett 

Vice President 

 

Bloom Manufacturing 

Inc. 

1443 220th St 

Independence, IA 50644 

319.827.1139 dcollett@bloommfg.com 2014-

2018 

Business, Vice Chair 

Executive Committee 

(Small Business) 

Linda Laylin 

Owner/Consultant 

LLL Consulting 

3902 Hillside Dr. 

Cedar Falls, IA 50613 

319.239.9641 

 

laylin@cfu.net 

 

2016- 

2020 

Business 

 

Stefanie Hartel 

Director 

Allen Occupational 

Health – Unity Point  

1825 Logan Ave. 

Waterloo, IA 50703 

319.859.3881 Stefanie.hartel@unitypoint.org 2016- 

2020 

Business 

Executive Committee 

 

Reid Koenig 

Retired Operations  

Manager 

 

Recently retired from: 

CUNA Mutual 

2000 Heritage Way 

Waverly, IA 50677 

319.529.3509 koenigreid@gmail.com 2014-

2018 

Business 

Executive Committee 

 

Kendall ‘Butch’ Kelly 

Retired HR Manager 

Recently retired from: 

GMT Corporation 

2116 E Bremer Ave 

Waverly, IA 50677 

319.939.3052    kdkelly@cfu.net 

 

 

2014-

2018 

Business Aaron Wedo 

HR Manager 

Grundy County 

Memorial Hospital 

201 East J Ave. 

Grundy Center, IA 

319.824.4145 Aaron.wedo@unitypoint.org 2016-

2020 

Business Lauren Call 

Safety Officer/HR  

Peterson Contractors, 

Inc. 

104 Black Hawk St. 

Reinbeck, IA 50669 

319.345.2713 

x 225 

lcall@petersoncontractors.com 

 
2016-

2020 

Business  

(Small Business) 

Richard L McBurney 

CEO/GM 

Butler-Bremer 

Communications 

715 Main Street 

Plainfield, IA 50666 

319.276.4458 rich@butler-bremer.biz 

 
2017-

2020 

Business  

(Small Business) 

VACANT - Ken    ?-2020 

Labor Janis Cramer Butler County REC 319.267.2566 Janis@butlerrec.coop 2014-
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 Cost Accountant 521 N. Main P.O. Box 

98 

Allison, IA 50602-0098 

2018 

 

Labor Lisa Lorenzen 

Fiscal Administrator 

Lisa Lorenzen 

Resources for Human 

Development 

2530 University Ave Ste 

1 Waterloo IA  50701 

319.229.5030 lisa.lorenzen@RHD.ORG 

 

2014-

2018 

 

Joint Labor/ 

Management & 

Business (dual role) 

 

Chris Parker 

Financial 

Secretary/Treasurer 

 

UAW 838 

2615 Washington St. 

Waterloo, IA 50702 

John Deere  

319.233.3049 

x 118 

cparker@uaw838.com 2014-

2018 

Workforce 

Representative 

(Apprenticeship) 

Rachel Faust 

Vice President 

 

RainSoft of NE Iowa 

3130 Marnie Ave 

Waterloo, IA 50701 

319.233.2038 

 

rsrachelf@rainsoftneiowa.com 

 

2016-

2020 

Adult Education 

Representative 

 

Sandra Jensen 

Director 

HCC Metro Center 

844 W. 4
th
 St. 

Waterloo, IA 50702 

319.234.5745 sandra.jensen@hawkeyecollege.edu 

 

2016-

2020 

Higher Education 

 

Kelly Flege 

Asst. Vice President 

UNI 

1222 West 27th St 

Cedar Falls , Iowa 50614 

319.273.3420 kflege@mediacombb.net 2014-

2018 

Economic 

Development 

 

Danny Laudick 

Talent Solutions 

Director 

 

Greater Cedar Valley 

Alliance & Chamber 

10 W 4th St, 

Waterloo, IA 50701 

319.232.1156 dlaudick@cedarvalleyalliance.com 

 

2016-

2020 

 

Employment Services 

Executive Committee 

Deb Hodges-Harmon 

Business Services 

Team Lead 

IowaWORKS Cedar 

Valley 

3420 University Ave. 

Waterloo, IA 50701 

319.235.2123 

x 309 

debra.hodges-harmon@iwd.iowa.gov 2016-

2020 

Vocational 

Rehabilitation 

 

Michael Howell 

Manager 

 

IVRS 

3420 University Ave. 

Waterloo, IA 50701 

319.234.0319 Michael.Howell@iowa.gov 

 

2016-

2020 

Ex-Officio County 

Elected  

 

Clayton Ohrt 

Buchanan County 

Supervisor 

Buchanan County Board 

of Supervisors 

Box 317 

Independence, IA 50644 

319.334-3578 cohrt@co.buchanan.ia.us 

 

2017-

2020 
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Ex-Officio City Elected 

 

Quentin Hart 

Mayor 

City Hall 

715 Mulberry St. 

Waterloo, IA 50702  

319.291.4301 mayor@waterloo-ia.org 

 

2016-

2020 

Ex-Officio School 

District 

Jeff Frost 

Waterloo School 

District  

809 19th Avenue 

Gilbertville, IA 50634 

319.296.1829 frostj@waterlooschools.org 
 

2017-

2020 

      

Other Category Name and Business 

Title 

Business Name and 

Address 

Phone 

Number 

Email Address Term 

Wagner-Peyser 

 

Ronee Slagle 

District Manager 

IowaWorks 

3420 University Ave. 

Waterloo, IA 50701 

319.235.2123 

x 317 

Ronee.slagle@iwd.iowa.gov  

WIOA Title 1 

 

Chris Hannan 

HCC Workforce 

Development Director 

IowaWorks 

3420 University Ave. 

Waterloo, IA 50701 

319.291.2705 

x 281 

chris.hannan@iwd.iowa.gov 

 

 

Wagner-Peyser 

 

Andrew Trower 

Operations Manager 

IowaWorks 

3420 University Ave. 

Waterloo, IA 50701 

319.235.2123 

x 230 

Andrew.trower@iwd.iowa.gov 

 

 

Education 

 

Aaron Sauerbrei 

Executive Director 

HCC Business & 

Community Education 

5330 Nordic Dr. 

Cedar Falls, IA 50613 

319.296.2320 

x 3003 

Aaron.sauerbrei@hawkeyecollege.edu 
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